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Fig 1: Top 10 World importers in 2018 

No Importers 
Value Imported 

 in 2018 
(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Imported  

in 2018(Tons) 

Unit 
Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

1 Germany 41015 10798 3798 8.1 

2 Russian Federation 37015 19571 1891 7.3 

3 Japan 31188 6265 4978 6.2 

4 Italy 28478 8021 3550 5.7 

5 Mexico 25285 10359 2441 5 

6 United States of America 25245 10996 2296 5 

7 Poland 24676 9660 2554 4.9 

8 United Kingdom 23421 7896 2966 4.7 

9 Spain 20305 7218 2813 4 

10 Brazil 19699 12852 1533 3.9 

11 other 227310 97928 -26321 45.2 

12 world total 503637 201564 2499 100 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig  2: Top 2  Importers of Myanmar in 2018 

Importer 
Countries 

 

Value Imported  
in 2018  

(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Imported  

in 2018  (Tons) 

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

  

Market 
Share % 

  

China 891 3902 228 68 

Bangladesh 421 3714 113 32.1 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 3: List of exporters for the selected product 
Product: 081320 Dried Prunes 

         Unit : US Dollar thousand 

No Exporters 
Exported 
value in 

2014 

Exported 
value in 

2015 

Exported 
value in 

2016 

Exported 
value in 

2017 

Exported 
value in 

2018 

1 Chile 231585 200587 158086 175212 163423 

2 United States of America 172223 183030 163642 140138 142248 

3 Argentina 42705 63188 57676 45156 53196 

4 France 50627 38370 36176 43803 40666 

5 Uzbekistan       17784 17095 

6 Iran, Islamic Republic of 13852 10432 9760 11686 15389 

7 Netherlands 16132 15622 13968 17030 12666 

8 Germany 15803 22458 15813 14170 11758 

9 Poland 5784 4368 4914 4464 7444 

10 Serbia 18926 11954 10845 10515 7267 

11 Myanmar 0 0 17 2188 1311 

12 other 77281 79439 77750 65768 53737 

13 World Total 644918 629448 548647 547914 526200 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 4:   List of exporters for the selected product  
Product: 081320 Dried Prunes 

No Exporters 

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 

Exported 
quantity , 

Exported 
quantity , 

Exported 
quantity , 

Exported 
quantity , 

Exported 
quantity , 

Tons Tons Tons Tons Tons 

1 Chile 64164 64347 70047 76531 72062 

2 United States of America 62588 46009 38036 34058 35390 

3 Argentina 14021 27298 31025 20779 29397 

4 Uzbekistan       24139 24644 

5 France 13553 9780 8211 11556 12664 

6 Myanmar 0 0 105 22944 7616 

7 Iran, Islamic Republic of 5646 4085 4615 5456 7327 

8 Moldova, Republic of 3904 5082 6085 7535 5220 

9 Serbia 6922 4621 4967 4685 3034 

10 Netherlands 3960 3340 2920 3418 2684 

11 other 38140 42103 37967 27236 21200 

12 World Total 212898 206665 203978 238337 221238 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

                                         (၆)               

 

၄။   ၁၄            ၁                                                                 

၁ ၇                                                                  ၆                  

                     ၆                   ။  

 



 

 

 

             (၁ ၀)         (၂၀၁ ၈) 

Fig 5: Top 10 Asia Importers in 2018 
 

Country 
Value (in USD 

Thousand) 
 Quantity 
 (in Tons)  

Unit Value 
(USD/Unit)  

Market  
Share % 

Russian Federation 37015 19571 1891 7.3 

Japan 31188 6265 4978 6.2 

Kazakhstan 12168 19122 636 2.4 

China 11366 6298 1805 2.3 

Israel 5531 1656 3340 1.1 

Korea, Republic of 4699 1113 4222 0.9 

Taipei, Chinese 1998 657 3041 0.4 

Thailand 1908 490 3894 0.4 

Turkey 1903 1567 1214 0.4 

United Arab Emirates 1879 869 2162 0.4 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 6. Top 10 World exporters in 2018 

Exporter 
Countries 

Value Exported 
in 2018 

(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Exported in 
2018(Tons) 

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

Chile 163423 72062 2268 31.1 

United States of America 142248 35390 4019 27 

Argentina 53196 29397 1810 10.1 

France 40666 12664 3211 7.7 

Uzbekistan 17095 24644 694 3.2 

Iran, Islamic Republic of 15389 7327 2100 2.9 

Netherlands 12666 2684 4719 2.4 

Germany 11758 2276 5166 2.2 

Poland 7444 1814 4104 1.4 

Serbia 7267 3034 2395 1.4 

Myanmar 1311 7616 172 0.2 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 7. Top Five  EU Importers  with  the Biggest Growth in value  
Between 2014 and  2018 

Importers 

  

Annual growth in value 
between 2014-2018 (%) 

Annual growth in value 
between 2017-2018 (%) 

Germany -9 -17 

Italy -9 -20 

Poland -4 18 

United Kingdom -14 -3 

Spain -6 -7 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 8. Top Five Dried Prunes  Importers  of EU  in  2018 

Importers 

Select your indicators 

Value imported 
in 2018 (USD 

thousand) 

Quantity 
imported in 

2018 

Unit value 
(USD/unit) 

Share in world 
imports (%) 

European Union (EU 28) 

Aggregation 228792 71104 3218 45.4 

Germany 41015 10798 3798 8.1 

Italy 28478 8021 3550 5.7 

Poland 24676 9660 2554 4.9 

United Kingdom 23421 7896 2966 4.7 

Spain 20305 7218 2813 4 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Tariff Rate of Dried prunes  

 

Partner Tariff regime Applied tariff 
 (as reported) 

China MFN duties (Applied) 0.25 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0 

  Preferential tariff for 3 Least Developed Countries 0 

Bangladesh MFN duties (Applied) 0.25 

India MFN duties (Applied) 0.25 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0 

Japan MFN duties (Applied) 0.024 

  Preferential tariff for GSP countries 0 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0 

Korea Republic Of MFN duties (Applied) 0.18 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0 

Russian MFN duties (Applied) 0.05 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

Germany MFN duties (Applied) 0.096 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

Italy MFN duties (Applied) 0.096 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

Poland MFN duties (Applied) 0.096 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

United Kingdom MFN duties (Applied) 0.096 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

Spain MFN duties (Applied) 0.096 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

 
Source: Market Access Map 
 
 



 

 

 

 

                                        

 
                      
 

Fig 9 : Top 5  world exporters to  Bangladesh   in 2018 

Country 

Value(in 
USD 

Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Iran, Islamic Republic of 1009 405 2491 68.5 

Myanmar 421 3714 113 28.6 

United Arab Emirates 38 27 1407 2.6 

Turkey 3 1 3000 0.2 

Singapore 3 0   0.2 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

               

Fig 10: Top 10 world exporters to China in 2018 

Country 

Value(in 
USD 

Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Chile 4855 2871 1691 36.2 

United States of America 3306 1597 2070 24.7 

France 2344 1298 1806 17.5 

Hong Kong, China 1603 1114 1439 12 

Myanmar 891 3902 228 6.6 

Australia 256 190 1347 1.9 

Germany 45 4 11250 0.3 

Canada 43 28 1536 0.3 

Thailand 21 3 7000 0.2 

Taipei, Chinese 19 1 19000 0.1 

Source : ITC TradeMap 



 

 

 

               

Fig 11:  Top 8  world exporter to India in 2018 

Country 

Value(in 
USD 

Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Iran, Islamic Republic of 1347 541 2490 60.9 

United States of America 488 131 3725 22.1 

Argentina 180 78 2308 8.1 

Chile 136 51 2667 6.1 

Hong Kong, China 34 10 3400 1.5 

Thailand 13 1 13000 0.6 

United Arab Emirates 12 20 600 0.5 

Kyrgyzstan 2 0   0.1 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

               

Fig 12:  Top 7  world exporter to  Japan in 2018 

Country 

Value(in 
USD 

Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

United States of America 30044 6037 4977 96.3 

France 830 145 5724 2.7 

Chile 160 48 3333 0.5 

Bulgaria 81 20 4050 0.3 

Serbia 46 12 3833 0.1 

Turkey 22 3 7333 0.1 

Italy 6 1 6000 0 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

 

 



 

 

 

 

                

Fig 13:  Top 10  world exporter to Russian in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Chile 16023 7281 2201 43.3 

Argentina 13101 6392 2050 35.4 

Moldova, Republic of 4487 3440 1304 12.1 

Uzbekistan 2387 2021 1181 6.4 

Serbia 484 240 2017 1.3 

Armenia 287 63 4556 0.8 

Tajikistan 110 35 3143 0.3 

Turkey 58 7 8286 0.2 

Kyrgyzstan 41 34 1206 0.1 

Belarus 17 27 630 0 
Source : ITC TradeMap 

 

                  

Fig 14:  Top 4  world exporter to Korea, Republic of in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

United States of America 4662 1105 4219 99.2 

France 20 2 10000 0.4 

Chile 14 5 2800 0.3 

Thailand 3 0   0.1 
Source : ITC TradeMap 
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